
Prayer
June 2023

Diary

We love because he first loved us.
- 1 John 4:19



Thursday 1 June
Newark & Southwell Deanery
The Diocese of Taungoo – The Church of the Province of Myanmar

Friday 2 June
The Riverside Parishes (Averham, St Michael & All Angels; Kelham, St Wilfrid; North Muskham, St
Wilfrid; South Muskham, St Wilfrid)
Te Pihopatanga o Te Waipounamu – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia
(Maori Tikanga)

Saturday 3 June
United Benfice of Balderton, St Giles; Barnby in the Willows, All Saints; Coddington, All Saints
The Diocese of Temotu – The Anglican Church of Melanesia

Sunday 4 June
Trinity Sunday
East Trent Benefice (Besthorpe, Holy Trinity; Girton, St Cecelia; Collingham, All Saints; Collingham,
St John the Baptist; Harby, All Saints; Holme, St Giles; Langford, St Bartholomew; North & South
Clifton, St George the Martyr; South Scarle, St Helena; Thorney, St Helen; Winthorpe, All Saints)
The Episcopal / Anglican Province of Alexandria

Monday 5 June
United Benefice of Fardon, St Peter with Thorpe, St Laurence; Hawton, All Saints with Cotham, St
Michael
The Diocese of Tennessee – The Episcopal Church (IV (4) Province)

Tuesday 6 June
Bilsthorpe, St Margaret; Egmanton, St Mary Our Lady of Egmanton; Kirton, Holy Trinity; Kneesall, St
Bartholomew; Laxton with Moorhouse, St Michael the Archangel; Ollerton St Giles; Ollerton St
Paulinus; Boughton, St Matthew; Walesby, St Edmund; Wellow with Rufford, St Swithin
The Diocese of East Tennessee – The Episcopal Church (IV (4) Province)

Wednesday 7 June
West Trent Benefice (Bleasby, St Mary; Halloughton, St James; Hoveringham; Morton, St Denis;
Rolleston, Holy Trinity; Thurgaton, St Peter; Upton, St Peter & St Paul; with Fiskerton)
The Diocese of West Tennessee – The Episcopal Church (IV (4) Province)

1-7 June, we pray for...



8-15 June, we pray for...

Thursday 8 June
Southwell Minster & Parish Church of the Blessed Virgin Mary
The Diocese of Terekeka – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Cantral Equatoria
Province)

Friday 9 June
The Beck & Trent Benefice (Carlton-on-Trent, St Mary; Caunton, St Andrew; Cromwell, St Giles;
Norwell, St Laurence; Ossington, Holy Rood; Sutton-on-Trent, All Saints)
The Diocese of Northern Territory – The Anglican Church of Australia (Queensland Province)

Saturday 10 June
Eakring, St Andrew
The Diocese of Texas – The Episcopal Church (VII (7) Province)

Sunday 11 June
1st Sunday after Trinity
The Octave Group (East Stoke, St Oswald; Elston, All Saints; Kilvington with Alverton, St Mary;
Shelton, St Mary & All Saints, Sibthorpe, St Peter; Staunton with Flawborough, St Mary; Syerston, All
Saints)
The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia

Monday 12 June 
Edingley, St Giles
The Diocese of Northwest Texas – The Episcopal Church (VII (7) Province)

Tuesday 13 June
Maplebeck, St Radegund
The Diocese of West Texas – The Episcopal Church (VII (7) Province)

Wednesday 14 June
Farnsfield, St Michael & All Angels
The Diocese of Thika – The Anglican Church of Kenya

Thursday 15 June
Halam, St Michael the Archangel
The Diocese of Thoothukudi - Nazareth – The (united) Church of South India



16-22 June, we pray for...

Friday 16 June
Kirklington, St Swithin; Hockerton, St Nicholas
The Diocese of Tirunelveli – The (united) Church of South India

Saturday 17 June
Tuxford Benefice (Tuxford, St Nicholas; Normanton Upon Trent, St Matthew; with Marnham;
Weston, All Saints; Markham Clinton West Markham, All Saints)
The Diocese of Toamasina – The Church of the Province of the Indian Ocean

Sunday 18 June
2nd Sunday after Trinity
Newark, Christ Church
The Anglican Church of Australia

Monday 19 June
Newark, St Mary Magdalene; Newark, St Leonard
The Diocese of Tohoku – The Nippon Sei Ko Kai

Tuesday 20 June
Southwell, Holy Trinity
The Diocese of Tokyo – The Nippon Sei Ko Ka

Wednesday 21 June
Caunton, The Pottingshed Church
The Diocese of Toliara – The Church of the Province of the Indian Ocean

Thursday 22 June
Winkburn, St John of Jerusalem
The Diocese of Tonj – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Northern Bahr el Ghazal
Province)



23-30 June, we pray for...

Friday 23 June
We pray for the ministry of hospitality and welcome exercised by vergers across our churches.
The Diocese of Torit – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Eastern Equatoria
Province)

Saturday 24 June
The Birth of John the Baptist 
We give thanks for everybody in various forms of lay ministry both within and without formal
church structures.
The Diocese of Toronto – The Anglican Church of Canada (Ontario Province)

Sunday 25 June
3rd Sunday after Trinity
We pray for all those involved in the training and formation of our curates.
The Church of Bangladesh

Monday 26 June 
We pray for all members of the Church in their vocation and ministry, that they may serve the Lord
in truth and love. 
The Diocese of Trichy-Tanjore – The (united) Church of South India

Tuesday 27 June
Pray for those waiting to start ministry training.
The Diocese of Trinidad & Tobago – The Church in the Province of the West Indies

Wednesday 28 June
Please remember diocesan candidates currently training for ordination.
The Diocese of Truro – The Church of England (Canterbury Province)

Thursday 29 June
Please remember other diocesan candidates being ordained deacon in other dioceses or seeking a
curacy.
The Diocese of Tuam, Killala & Achonry – The Church of Ireland (Armagh Province)

Friday 30 June
We pray for our candidates being inducted into the office of Deacons & Priest this Petertide.
The Diocese of Twic East – The Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan (Jonglei Province)


